2024 [®] 02:32РМ Ватнея , 3.09 РМ	s Walker 9417083225	page 1			
, 3.09 PM		Division of Corpor	ationai		$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$
		epartment of			X
	Div sid Electroni	Eliteration ations	97	\rightarrow	$\langle \cdot \rangle$
		Filing Cover sh		·	-11.
Note: Plea	ase print this page and us shown below) on the top ar	e it as a cover shee	t. Type the	fax audit numbe	er
				ocument.	
Lite	(((H24	000373077 3)))	4.**		
				a da i titik ko tetari	
					,
	H240	003730773ABC0	1		
Note: DO	NOT hit the REFRESH/RI	ELOAD button on 3	our brows	er from this page	2 .
 ,	Doing so will ge	nerate another cove	r sheet.		
To:		. معينا ا	~~~		
	Division of Corporation Fax Number : (850)	ns 617-6381 ·			
From:			<u>1)</u>		
	Account Name : BARNE:	S WALKER, CHARTERE	D		
	Account Number : 10237: Phone : (941)	1002785 741-8224	25		
1936 a.	Fax Number : (941)		1. 1.	۰.	
	the email address for th	is business entity	v to be us	ed for future	
anr anr	nual report mailings. Ent	er only one email	address p	lease.**	
Ета	ail Address: frankcorte	se11@gmail.c	om		
;					
	FLORIDA LIM	ITED LIABILI	TY CO.		
	Double E	Properties, LLC	<u> </u>		
	Certificate of Status		0		
	Certified Copy		0		
	Page Count	·	03	_	
	Estimated Charge		\$125.00		
An Land		,)	f t	;; .	24 N
and the second			51	•	VON
					2
		.1 .	50°C		
PALL PHANS SEE T		ा ः अर्थः Filing Menu	art tyr	1	AM 7: 03

		.1 .						i t		
Nov	, 08	· · · · · ·	1 Barnes	Walker	9417083225	pag	je 2.	5) 社	: • • • • ?	2.2
		1 7 1 7 25 7 1					1		(((H24000373	077 3)))
								י. היי	•	<i>.</i> :
							:	3	•	
					ARTICLES	OF ORGA	NIZAT	TION		
						OF				
				I	DOUBLE E I	PROPER	TIES	, LL	С	
							÷fi	ក្នុង	ti .	• ,
					A	RTICLE I	1:			

Name Vieland

The name of the limited liability compa	ւոy ("Company") i	s Double E Prop	perties, LLC.
in the	24.1	-42	ing a second
- 498.0) ART	ICLE II		, · , 1
musinu ta 🛛 🗛	idress	30	t : •••

dia Sterie

· · · . .

1 🕄

The initial mailing address of the Company's principal office is 8517 19th Ave NW, Bradenton, FL 34209. The initial street address of the Company's principal office is 8517 19th Ave NW, Bradenton, FL 34209.

ARTICLE III Purpose and Duration

The purpose of this Company is to engage in any and all business not prohibited by the Laws of the State of Florida.

This Company shall have all powers given limited liability companies under the Laws of the State of Florida. The period of duration of this Company is perpetual.

do all this	ARTICLE IV	1	
505.01 \ \$	ANTICLETY	λ.	(<u>1</u> 1)
ousiness	Registered Agent and Office		• • • •
5 HO1100 1	11 Pa W	1	1.417

The name of the Company's initial registered agent in Florida is Lauren E. Ravazzoli, Esq. The address of the Company's registered office in Florida is 3119 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, FL 34205.

ARTICLE V

Management

A. The Company is to be managed by the following Manager until their dealer permanent disability, resignation, or removal by the Member:

Frank Cortese, whose address is 8517 19th Ave NW, Bradenton, FL 34209.

B. The Manager shall have the authority to exercise all powers of the Company and to do all things necessary to carry out its business and affairs described in Florida Statutes Sector. 605.0109, as from time to time amended, including, but not limited to, conduct the Company's business and the power to acquire, maintain, mortgage, encumber, sell, lease, convey, and transfer

Ì

(((H24000373077 3)))

Η.

5 1 . . .

Nov 08 2024 02:32PM Barnes Walker 9417083225	page 3	· · · · · ·
Aureet		(((H24000373077 3)))

the Company's real and personal property.

existenc.

ARTICLE VI Continuation of Business

A majority in interest of the remaining Member(s) of the Company have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company.

ARTICLE VII Profits and Losses Allocation

Profits and losses will be allocated to the Member(s) in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Company, if any, and, if none, their ownership interest(s).

ARTICLE VIII Amendments

These Articles may be amended by filing Articles of Amendment with the Florida Department of State signed by a Member and countersigned by a Manager other than the executing Member, provided, however, that if a single party is the sole Member and Manager, only that party shall be required to sign said Articles of Amendment.

ARTICLE IX Commencement

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, this Company shall begin in existence upon filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Members or an authorized representative of a Member have executed these Articles of Organization on this 8th day of November, 2024.

2

Lauren E. Ravazzoli, Authofized Representative of Frank Cortese, Member

 D^{1}

13

1

• 1

1.1

e.

0 1 2 1 2 1 4 1 0 3 224 02,32 1 1

۰.

.(.. :77

1 5

: "N.

· · · ·

			fice mple: •					. ' 1 2	ы. в	(((H2400037307	7,3))) 31.
		-	point .					·)a	· 3	((1)) 40000 = 000	
			med .					1	60	: 7	
								먹	333		
Nov	08	2024	02:32PM	Bames	Walker	9417083225	page	4			
									.,	Ĭ	

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATED **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

fs 1

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes Sections 605.0201 and 605.0113, the undersigned submits the following statement as the designated registered agent / registered office in the State of Florida for Double E Properties, LLC: . 73 ١:

The registered agent of the above-referenced limited liability company is Lauren 1. E. Ravazzoli, Esq. The address of the registered agent's office is 3119 Manatce Avenue West, Bradenton, FL 34205.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-2. named limited liability company at the office designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity and to maintain its registered office. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: November 8, 2024.

26 625 7

Lauren E. Ravazzoli, Esq., Registered Agent C C X 1912

<u>.</u>....

Arread	3	. 1	(((H24)	000373077 3))) :	
en stern		1 4.	10		
CF 024 02 14					
		je.	, ¹ 2		
		a X			۵.
			25. 15.		ATIONS
			:	AM 7: 03	ED COFSTA DECORA
			ΧY	<u>2</u>	
1. 197 · ···			3 C	NON	
* <i>2</i>				24	